brokerage fee of 1%, SFC transaction levy of 0.004% and the Stock Exchange trading fee of 0.005%),
being the Offer Price per Share in connection with the Global Offering.

The Over-allotment Shares will be used solely to cover over-allocations in the International Offering.
Immediately before the issue and allotment of the Over-allotment Shares by the Company,
approximately 25% of the issued share capital of the Company was held by the public, such
shareholding percentage will be increased to 27.71% immediately upon the issue and allotment of the
Over-allotment Shares by the Company.

Listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares have already been granted by the Listing
Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealing in such Over-allotment Shares are expected
to commence on the main board of the Stock Exchange at 9:30 a.m. on 12 June 2008.

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the issue of the
Over-allotment Shares by the Company are as follows:

Immediately before the issue
of the Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after the issue of
the Over-allotment Shares

Name
Number of

shares

Approximate
% of issued

share capital
Number of

shares

Approximate
% of issued

share capital

Asia Cement Corporation 1,061,209,202 70.75% 1,061,209,202 68.19%
Asia Cement (Singapore)
Private Limited 63,790,798 4.25% 63,790,798 4.10%

Public 375,000,000 25.00% 431,250,000 27.71%

1,500,000,000 100.00% 1,556,250,000 100.00%

The additional net proceeds to be received by the Company upon issue of the Over-allotment Shares
are estimated to be approximately HK$271.5 million which will be used for strategic acquisitions and
investments. Please refer to the section ‘‘Future Plans and Use of Proceeds’’ in the Prospectus for
further information on the intended use of proceeds.

– 2 –

Stabilising Actions and End of Stabilisation Period

This announcement is made pursuant to the requirement of section 9(2) of the Securities and Futures
(Price Stabilising) Rules under the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong